
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2104
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2010
APPLICATION FOR WB`S ASSISTANCE
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether a comprehensive master plan of $300 million for the power generation in Himachal Pradesh is pending with the Ministry
for approval in principle for sanction of external assistance; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the time by which approval in principal is likely to granted to the same; and 

(d) the reason for not providing the said approval so far?

Answer

Minister of State for Finance (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a): No Sir, no such proposal is pending for World Bank assistance. 

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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